

લડવા ટિકિટ મેળવવા માટે રહેલી ભારે હુંસાનુંસી અને તા સહિતની હરીફાઈમાં ટિકિટ કપાઈ છે અને જેમને કપાવવાનો અણસાર આવી છે. તેવા દાવેદારો, આગેવાનો તમિો છુપો રોષ કે અસંતોષ કરવા માટે હવે દિવાળી દૂર

દિવાળી હોળી જેવી બની ગઈ છે. એક તરફ પરિવારજનો સાથેની દૂર કેન્સલ કરાવી અને બીજા બાજુ પાર્ટી ટિકિટ ન મળતાં વર્ષોથી પાર્ટીમાં કામ કરી રહેલા અને કપાઈ રહેલાઓમાં અસંતોષ દેખાઈ રહ્યો છે. ઘણા ખરા બળવો કરવાના મૂડમાં છે.

શાળાની વિદ્યાર્થીનીનું ડેવેટ શિક્ષક કરી ગયો

નાવ સંદર્ભે સેક્ટર-૧ના એક લેસ મથકેથી જાણવા મળતી તી મુજબ, શહેરના નવરંગપુરા પાસે રહેતા ધનિક પરિવારની વંદના સ્થાનિક વિસ્તારની પ્રખ્યા માં અભ્યાસ કરે છે. ધોરણ-માં અભ્યાસ કરતી વંદનાને પાથી જ સંગીત અને ચિત્રમાં રસ પરિવારના સભ્યો પણ તેને માહન આપતા હતા. વેપારી એ તો વંદનાને સંગીત અને ચિત્ર વવા માટે છેલ્લા ચારેક વર્ષથી ક (ઉ.વ. ૩૧) નામના એક કને પણ રોક્યો હતો. ચારેક રી રસિક વંદનાને સંગીત અને શિખવવા માટે આવતો હોવાથી દનાના પરિવાર સાથે હળીમળી હતો. બીજા તરફ યુવાનીમાં પણ રહેલી વંદના તરફ આકર્ષણેલો

રસિક શિક્ષક-વિદ્યાર્થી વચ્ચેના પવિત્ર સંબંધને ભૂલી ગયો. તેણે તમામ મર્યાદાઓ પાર કરીને વંદનાને અડપલાં કરવાનું શરૂ કરી દીધું હતું. વંદનાએ પોલીસ સમક્ષ આપેલા નિવેદન મુજબ લગભગ એકાદ મહિના પહેલા શાળાએથી છુટીને ઘરે જવા માટે તે સ્કૂલ વાનની રાહ જોતી હતી ત્યારે જ રસિક ત્યાં બાઈક લઈને પહોંચી ગયો હતો. રસિકે તેને વાતોમાં ભોળવીને બાઈક પર બેસાડી હતી અને અપહરણ કરી ગયો હતો. આ દુર્ભાગ્યપૂર્ણ બનાવ અંગે વંદનાના પર વિરજનોને જાણ થતાં તેમણે પોતાની પુત્રી અને રસિકની શોધ આદરી હતી. લગભગ એકાદ મહિના સુધી રસિકે વંદનાનું શોધણ કર્યું હતું. (પાત્રો અને વિસ્તારના નામ બદલ્યા છે)

SAANVI ADVISORS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Saptharishi Finance Limited)

Regd. Off. :- 112, F.F.S. NO. 318/7/1, M.V. House, Opp. Hajipura Garden, Shahibaug Road, Shahibaug, "Ahmedabad-380004,"
CIN: L74140GJ1981PLC084205

Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended on 30.09.2015

Statement of Un Audited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2015

(Amount in Rs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended Audited 31.03.2015
		Unaudited 30.09.2015	Unaudited 30.06.2015	Unaudited 30.09.2014	Unaudited 30.09.2015	Unaudited 30.09.2014	
1	Income from operations						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	167500	95,500	1,56,000	2,63,000	1,56,000	3,56,360
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations (net)	167500	95,500	1,56,000	2,63,000	1,56,000	3,56,360
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefit expense	150250	1,00,500	-	2,50,750	-	1,42,900
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0	-	-	-	-	33,750
	f) Other expenses	93445	1,47,683	60,345	2,55,581	1,02,090	5,31,249
	Total Expenses	243695	2,48,183	60,345	5,06,331	1,02,090	7,07,899
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(76195)	(1,52,683)	95,655	(2,43,331)	53,910	(3,51,539)
4	Other Income	357743	4,20,811	494	7,80,670	494	5,28,056
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	281548	2,68,128	96,149	5,37,339	54,404	1,76,517
6	Finance costs	931	5,310	-	2,589	-	2,046
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	280617	2,62,818	96,149	5,34,750	54,404	1,74,471
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	280617	2,62,818	96,149	5,34,750	54,404	1,74,471
10	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Current Tax (including tax adjustment of earlier years)	-	-	-	-	-	32,599
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	280617	2,62,818	96,149	2,99,319	54,404	1,41,872
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11+12)	280617	2,62,818	96,149	2,99,319	54,404	1,41,872
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per Share)	141,50,000	141,50,000	20,00,000	141,50,000	20,00,000	114,20,000
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(18,72,814)
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic EPS	0.20	0.23	0.48	0.26	0.27	0.31
	Diluted EPS	0.06	0.06	0.48	0.07	0.27	0.00

Part II

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding	1266150	12,66,150	51,150	12,66,150	51,400	9,93,15
	- Number of Equity Shares	89.48%	89.48%	25.58%	89.48%	25.70%	86.97%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	148850	1,48,850	1,48,850	1,48,850	1,48,850	1,48,8
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00
	- Percentage of share (as a% of the total shareholding capital of the company)	10.52%	10.52%	74.43%	10.52%	74.43%	13.00

Particulars

B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2015
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

LIMITED

3PLC006041

h Press, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380052
r.com, Email Id: armspaperltd@gmail.com

R AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2015

(Rs. In Lacs)

Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
0.09.15	30.06.15	30.09.14	30.09.15	30.09.14	31.03.15
audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
263.28	3,682.10	873.72	4,945.38	2,100.60	9,640.01
263.28	3,682.10	873.72	4,945.38	2,100.60	9,640.01
255.33	3,664.98	865.91	4,920.31	2,081.36	9,582.32
3.08	2.40	2.28	5.48	4.65	9.12
0.10	0.11	0.18	0.21	0.35	0.70
3.10	11.93	1.88	15.03	3.57	11.51
261.61	3,679.42	870.25	4,941.03	2,089.93	9,603.66
1.67	2.68	3.47	4.35	10.67	36.36
-	-	-	-	-	0.39
1.67	2.68	3.47	4.35	10.67	36.75
0.08	0.03	0.57	0.11	0.79	1.30
1.59	2.65	2.90	4.24	9.88	35.45
1.59	2.65	2.90	4.24	9.88	35.45
0.69	1.05	0.64	1.74	3.23	11.77
0.90	1.60	2.26	2.50	6.65	23.68
0.90	1.60	2.26	2.50	6.65	23.68
550.40	550.40	550.40	550.40	550.40	550.40
-	-	-	-	-	221.78
0.02	0.03	0.04	0.05	0.12	0.43

ptember, 2015

396926	4596926	4596926	4596926	4596926	4596926
13.30%	83.30%	83.30%	83.30%	83.30%	83.30%

921274	921274	921274	921274	921274	921274
100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
16.70%	16.70%	16.70%	16.70%	16.70%	16.70%

3 Months ended

0
0
0
0

2015

ter 15 ted	As at March 15 Audited
.40	550.40
.28	221.78
.68	772.18
.05	0.05
.42	0.72
.47	0.77
.90	1353.17
.02	156.62
.04	0.95
.96	1510.74
.11	2283.69
.90	1.11
.19	1.19
.09	2.30
.65	1526.61
.52	3.42
.85	751.36
.02	2281.39
.11	2283.69

Notes :

- The above Unaudited financial statement was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 November, 2015. The limited review as required under clause 41 of Listing Agreements has been carried out by Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The Company is engaged in trading of paper products and does not operate in any other reportable segment. Accordingly AS-17 "Segmental reporting" is not applicable.
- The Company has not recognised deferred tax asset.
- Figures for the previous period has been regrouped / reclassified wherever required.

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 7, 2015

For ARMS PAPER LTD.
Rushal Patel
Chairman
(DIN : 06575447)

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Amount in Rs.)

NOTES :-

Sr. No	Standalone / Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities Particulars	As at Current year end 30.09.2015 Unaudited	As at Current year end 31.03.2015 Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share capital	141,50,000	114,20,000
	(b) Reserves and surplus	(13,35,481)	(18,72,814)
	(c) Money received against share warrants	45,87,500	52,70,000
		174,02,019	148,17,186
	Share application money pending allotment	2,00,000	7,62,500
	Minority interest*		
	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
	(c) Other current liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long-term provisions	-	-
	Currents Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings		
	(b) Trade payables	3,668	57,936
	(c) Other current liabilities	2,077	30,277
	(d) Short-term provision	-	32,599
		5,745	1,20,813
B		176,07,764	157,00,499
	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets	42,750	0
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation*		
	(c) Non-current investments	54,47,847	39,75,466
	(d) Deferred tax assets (Net)		
	(e) Long-term loans and advances		
	(f) Other non-current assets	1,35,000	1,35,000
		56,25,597	41,10,466
	Current assets		
	(a) Currents investments		
	(b) Inventories		
	(c) Trade receivables	5,000	22,083
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	3,62,980	11,62,922
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	115,94,627	103,60,369
	(f) Other current assets	19,560	44,659
		119,82,167	115,90,033
		176,07,764	157,00,499

- Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary.
- The above financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 6, 2015.
- There are no reportable segments as specified in Accounting Standard (AS-17) on "Segment reporting" which need to be reported.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial year.
- Earnings per share -Basic and diluted have been calculated in accordance with the Accounting Standard -20

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 06.11.2015

**FOR SAANVI
ADVISORS LIMITED**
(Formerly known as
Saptharishi Finance Limited)
Roopesh Ved
Director
DIN : 01504998

* Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and liabilities.